।। श्री हरी ।।

Phone: [43661111 - 43662222

66627000

Fax No. : 2493774

HAZARIMALL SOMANI

MERCHANTS & COMMISSION AGENTS

Oricon House, Ground Floor, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, MUMBAI - 400 018.

December 12, 2016

Date : _____

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Floor 25, P J Tower Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (east) Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

We are enclosing herewith Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) in respect of acquisition of Shares in reliance upon exemption provided under Regulation 10 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Rajenura Somani

Hazarimall Somani A/c.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

1	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	ORICON ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
2.	Na	me of the acquirer (s)	Rajendra Somani jointly with Jaya Somani A/c. Hazarimall Somani				
3.		me of the stock exchange where shares of TC are listed	1 '	Exchange of India			
4		rails of the transaction including rationale, if	Rationalizing Promoter/ promoter group				
5	Rel	y, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. evant regulation under which the acquirer xempted from making open offer.	- interse 10(1)(a)(ii)				
6	was	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition required to be made under regulation 5) and if so,					
	ď	- Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	YES				
7	D-4	- Date of filing with the stock exchange.	December 01, 2016				
7	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whather the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	NA ·	Debonair Publication Private Limited.			
	b.	Date of acquisition	NA	08/12/2016			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisition from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	NA	183520			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA	0.12%			

	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired		NA		Rs. 56/-	
8	Shareholding Details		Pre- transaction		Post- transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	а	Rajendra Somani jointly with Jaya Somani A/c. Hazarimal Somani	18914325	12.04%	19097845	12.16 %
	b	Debonair Publication Private Limited.	183520	0.12%	0	0

For Rajendra Somani Hazarimall Somani A/c.

Date: December 12, 2016

Place: Mumbai